services provided by the related party shall be subject to a competitive process and 
disclosed at a future City Commission meeting.   
a. A competitive process is defined as written quotes with a minimum of three (3) vendors. 
The dollar amount threshold for the written quotes is one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) to 
seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000.00). The recommended vendor, if an employee or 
elected official, shall require disclosure at a City Commission meeting.

Fiscal Impact: 

010420-42403 Machine Repair and Maintenance current budget $95,130.55

Attachments:  

Resolution - Related Party Watson 2026